
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

See Schedule 000088 
6. ISSUED BY 

See Block 16C 
CODE MSFC 

Flight Center 

Center AL 35812 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Jane Thomas/PS21/MDF 
T: 256-544-7893 
jane.l.thomas@nasa.gov 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. sireet, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

JACOBS 
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

TULLAHOl'1A ~N 

lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
X NNM05AB50C 

CODE 07486 FACILITY CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

09/28/2005 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ., is extended. 'is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

s13parate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

x 

Net Increase: $10,427,023.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date. etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

Un Modification/FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matlerwhere feasible.) 

1. purpose this modification is to: 

(a) 

Limi 

The 

2. 

*B.4 

in the amount of $ 0,427,023. Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22, 

the Total Funds Allotted is changed from $668,126,658 to $678,553,681. 

ccntinued coverage 

have been modified. 

change. 

( 852.232-8 ) (JUN 990) 

June 14, 201 

ip-sheets to the contract are 

Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

2 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTlNUED 

COf-,JTINUATION SHEET NNM05AB50C/000088 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

JACOBS INC 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

r terms and condit 

Location Code: MSFC 
Space Flight Center 

Fl Center AL 35812 

FOB: De 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

(C) (0) 
UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFRI 53.110 

2 



Cost 
PR Subelement WBS Center 
4200337624 30-000001 -01 432938.11.01.08.31 62ED01 

4200337992 33-020401-04 901441.02.99.08 62ER24 

4200335212 36-030002-00 869021.04.08.01.13 62ET30 

4200336028 32-090101-AA 206518.02.20 62JP40 
32-090101-AB 206518.02.20 62JP40 
30-000308-AA 206518.02.20 62JP40 

4200332390 34-01 0001 -00 432938.11.01.08.40 62EM10 
34-020001-01 727950.04.03.62 62VP33 
34-01 0003-99 346620.04.04.01.01.19 62EM50 
34-040001-20 432938.09.01.08.10.09 62EM31 
34-01. 000 1 -00 411011.01.01.01.01 62EM01 
34-010003-02 432938.11.01.08.40 62EM01 
34-01 000(3-~03 432938.1.1.01.08.40 62EM01 
34-010002-01 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM10 
34-010002,..02 522094.08.01.01.03.01 62EM10 
34-010002-03 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM10 
34-010003-21 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM10 
34-010003-25 522094.08.01.01.03.01 62EM10 
34-010003-99 346620.04.04.01.01.19 62EM50 
34-010001-00 821001.08.03.11 62AS10 
34-020002-22 727950.04.02.62 62EM20 
34-020002-06 811540.01.04.08 62EM20 
34-020002"6.9 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM20 
34-040001-EA 644423.06.34.06.01.08 62EM41 

4200337882 34-010002-99 524238..08.01.01.03 62EM20 
34-020002-99 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM20 
34-00030t-00 953565.01 ;27 62EM60 
34-040002-01 869021.05;08.07.08 62EM42 
34-020001-02 520871.08.01.01.02 2EM01 

4200338032 33-030305-EA 644423.06.34.03.10.08 62ER33 
33-030303-01 522632.08.01.01 62ER33 

4200337999 136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 

B-4 (Mod 88) 

Contract NNM05AB50C 
Modification 88 

Fund Amount 
CASX22010D $ 138,072.00 

CASX22009D $ 14,552.00 earmark 

CASX22010D $ 60,000.00 

EXPX22010D $ 39,690.00 
EXPX22010D $ 154,560.00 
EXPX22010D $ 136,000.00 

CASX22010D $ 67,500.00 
EXPX22010D $ 130,000.00 
SCEX22010D $ 2,100.00 
CASX220tOD $ 15,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 159,500.00 
CASX22010D $ 30,000.00 
CASX22010D $ 2,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 15,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 60,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 40,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 36,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 30,000.00 
SCEX22009D $ 71.00 
CECX62010D $ 50,000.00 
EXPX22010D $ 14,228;00 
CASX22010D $ 13,000.00 
EXCX22010D $ 10,000.00 
EXPX22010D $ 40,000.00 

EXCX22010D $ 32,800.00 
EXCX22010D $ 1,273.00 
EXPX22010D $ 5,000.00 
CASX22010D $ 4,500;00 
EXCX22010D $ 25,000.00 

$ 68,fi73.00 
EXPX22010D $ 100,000.00 
EXCX22009D $ 1,177.00 

EXPX22010D $ 9,000,000.00 



Contract NNM05AB50C 
Modification 88 

(3) If the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level 
of performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional 
award fee will be discontinued or reduced in such amounts, as the Contracting 
Officer deems appropriate. The Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in 
writing if it is determined that such discontinuance or reduction is appropriate. 

(4) Provisional award fee payments will not be made prior to the first award fee 
determination by the Government. 

(g) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the 
Government. 

(End of Clause) 

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (.fUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation 
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is 
$648,414,819. This allotment is for Engineering, Science & Technical Services and 
covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award through June 
14,2010. 

(b) An additional amount of   is obligated under this contract for payment of 
fees. 

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Prev.Mod This Mod Revised Total 

Total Sum Allotted, exclusive of 
Fee: $638,396,228 $10,018,591 $648,414,819 

Performance Fee Provisional (60%)    

Award Fee Provisional (40%)    
Performance Fee Earned 

$15,796,026 $0 $ 15,796,026 
A ward Fee Earned 

$10,938,204 $0 $ 10,938,204 
Total Sum Allotted 

$668,126,658 $10,427,023 $678,553,681 

(End of Clause) 

[END OF SECTION] 

B-4 (Mod 88) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


